UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

BILLS FOR APPROVAL

General File

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
Verizon

Kologi * Simitz

NW Financial

West Hudson Industries

South Wood Avenue
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Tremley Point
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

ISP/DuPont Redevelopment
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Morningstar
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Verge Properties
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Child Advocacy Center
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Union County College - Cranford

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
Netta Architects
Netta Architects

Union County College - Plainfield

Netta Architects

January 8, 2014

Legal Services 12/30/13
Phone Service 12/04/13

Legal Services 11/01/13
Financial Services 11/30/13
Professional Services 11/12/13

Legal Services 12/30/13

Legal Services 12/30/13

Legal Services 12/30/13

Legal Services 12/30/13

Legal Services 12/30/13

Legal Services 12/30/13

Legal Services 12/30/13
Professional Services 12/13/13
Professional Services 12/13/13

Professional Services 12/13/13

AR SRR CRRC AR

&L A A

4,732.50
196.89
46.25
2,625.00
15.00

130.90

370.00

952.12

10,794.72

10,279.65

1,040.00

5,254.90
52,994.70
57.50

16,250.00



UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
BILLS FOR APPROVAL
January 8, 2014

Union County Family Courthouse

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 12/30/13 $ 798.20

Netta Architects Professional Services 12/13/13 $ 25,279.01

Netta Architects Professional Services 12/18/13 $ 4,906.82

Netta Architects Professional Services 08/15/13 $ 18.52

Renewable Energy

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 12/30/13 $  7,807.90

Tioga Workout

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 12/30/13 $ 25,061.40

NW Financial Financial Services 11/30/13 $ 2,662.50

Golf Course Project

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 12/30/13 $  2,590.00

NW Financial Financial Services 11/30/13 $ 450.00

Runnells Specialized Hospital

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 12/30/13 $ 17,115.25

Sheridan Gardens

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 12/30/13 $ 111.00
TOTAL $ 208,790.73



