## UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY BILLS FOR APPROVAL January 8, 2014

General File			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 12/30/13	\$	4,732.50
Verizon	Phone Service 12/04/13	\$ \$ \$	196.89
Kologi * Simitz	Legal Services 11/01/13	\$	46.25
NW Financial	Financial Services 11/30/13	\$	2,625.00
West Hudson Industries	Professional Services 11/12/13	\$	15.00
South Wood Avenue			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 12/30/13	\$	130.90
<b>Tremley Point</b>			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 12/30/13	\$	370.00
ISP/DuPont Redevelopment			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 12/30/13	\$	952.12
Morningstar			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 12/30/13	\$	10,794.72
Verge Properties			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 12/30/13	\$	10,279.65
Child Advocacy Center			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 12/30/13	\$	1,040.00
<b>Union County College - Cranford</b>			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 12/30/13	\$	5,254.90
Netta Architects	Professional Services 12/13/13	\$	52,994.70
Netta Architects	Professional Services 12/13/13	\$	57.50
<b>Union County College - Plainfield</b>			
Netta Architects	Professional Services 12/13/13	\$	16,250.00

## UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY BILLS FOR APPROVAL January 8, 2014

<b>Union County Family Courthouse</b>			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 12/30/13	\$	798.20
Netta Architects	Professional Services 12/13/13	\$ \$	25,279.01
Netta Architects	Professional Services 12/18/13	\$	4,906.82
Netta Architects	Professional Services 08/15/13	\$	18.52
Renewable Energy			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 12/30/13	\$	7,807.90
Tioga Workout			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 12/30/13	\$	25,061.40
NW Financial	Financial Services 11/30/13	\$	2,662.50
<b>Golf Course Project</b>			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 12/30/13	\$	2,590.00
NW Financial	Financial Services 11/30/13	\$	450.00
Runnells Specialized Hospital			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 12/30/13	\$	17,115.25
Sheridan Gardens			
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 12/30/13	\$	111.00

TOTAL \$ 208,790.73